OP \$740.00 3985937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PlainsCapital Corporation		11/30/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meadow Corporation		
Street Address:	200 Crescent Court, Suite 1330		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

PROPERTY NUMBERS	l otal: 29	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3985937	
Registration Number:	3985936	
Registration Number:	3069891	FIRST SOUTHWEST COMPANY
Registration Number:	3957971	FIRSTSOUTHWEST A PLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY
Registration Number:	4019649	FIRSTSOUTHWEST APLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY
Registration Number:	4022923	FIRSTSOUTHWEST A PLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY
Registration Number:	3957970	FIRSTSOUTHWEST A PLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY
Registration Number:	3957969	FIRSTSOUTHWEST A PLAINSCAPITAL COMPANY
Registration Number:	2972094	NO FENCES
Registration Number:	3033028	NO FENCES.
Registration Number:	3493532	PEB TRUST
Registration Number:	2992869	PLAINSCAPITAL
Registration Number:	2995558	PLAINSCAPITAL
Registration Number:	2900465	PLAINSCAPITAL BANK
Registration Number:	2921275	PLAINSCAPITAL BANK
Registration Number:	3956276	PLAINSCAPITALBANK
Registration Number:	3902396	PLAINSCAPITALBANK
Registration Number:	2971882	PLAINSCAPITAL CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2971883	PLAINSCAPITAL CORPORATION TRADEMARK

900283213 REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0301

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4019648	PLAINSCAPITAL CORPORATION
Registration Number:	4060208	PLAINSCAPITALCORPORATION
Registration Number:	2931389	PLAINSCAPITAL LEASING
Registration Number:	2981476	PLAINSCAPITAL LEASING
Registration Number:	2993338	PLAINSCAPITAL MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	3002896	PLAINSCAPITAL MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	2902122	PLAINSCAPITAL SECURITIES
Registration Number:	2995586	PLAINSCAPITAL SECURITIES
Registration Number:	2921276	PLAINSCAPITAL WEALTH MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3002321	PLAINSCAPITAL WEALTH MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149993623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2149994487 Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017414-3030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer
SIGNATURE:	/Jason R. Fulmer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Plains-Certificate of Merger to Meadow Corporation#page1.tif source=Plains-Certificate of Merger to Meadow Corporation#page2.tif source=Plains-Certificate of Merger to Meadow Corporation#page3.tif source=Plains-Certificate of Merger to Meadow Corporation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0302

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas NOV 3 0 2012

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Corporations Section

of

PLAINSCAPITAL CORPORATION (a Texas corporation)

with and into

MEADOW CORPORATION (a Maryland corporation)

November 30, 2012

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC"), the undersigned hereby certifies the following Certificate of Merger for the purposes of effecting a merger in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 10 of the TBOC:

The name, organizational form, jurisdiction of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Organizational Form	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>File No.</u>
Party I			
PlainsCapital Cor (the "Merging Co	for profit corporation	Texas	104355300

The principal place of business of the Merging Corporation is 2323 Victory Ave, Suite 1400, Dallas, Texas 75219.

The Merging Corporation will not survive the merger.

Party 2

Meadow Corporation	corporation	Maryland	N/A
("tanktonorman" to make home use to and a			

The principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 200 Crescent Court, Suite 1330, Dallas, Texas 75201.

The Surviving Corporation will survive the Merger.

An executed Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") providing for the merger of the Merging Corporation with and into the Surviving Corporation, with the

. .

W/2032239v3

Surviving Corporation being the surviving entity in the merger, is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 200 Crescent Court, Suite 1330, Dallas, Texas 75201.

- 3. On written request, a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished without cost by the Surviving Corporation to any stockholder of the Surviving Corporation.
- 4. Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the articles of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation will be amended in order to change the name of the Surviving Corporation from Meadow Corporation to PlainsCapital Corporation.
- 5. The Plan of Merger has been approved as required by the laws of the State of Texas and the State of Maryland and by the governing documents of the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on November 30, 2012.
- 7. The Surviving Corporation will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of the Merging Corporation and will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0304

The undersigned signs this Certificate of Merger subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the TBOC, or other law applicable to and governing the Merging Corporation, to execute the filing instrument.

Dated: November 30, 2012.

MEADOW CORPORATION

By:

Name/Jeremy B. Ford

Title: President

PLAINSCAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Alan B. White

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (TX)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0305

. .

The undersigned signs this Certificate of Merger subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the TBOC, or other law applicable to and governing the Merging Corporation, to execute the filing instrument.

Dated: November 30, 2012.

MEADOW CORPORATION

By: Name: Jeremy B. Ford

Title: President

PLAINSCAPITAL CORPORATION

Bv:

Name: Alan B. White

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (TX)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 03/17/2014